Commercial results of Jihua 200kt/a MCI unit 
	Operating conditions
	Case 1
	Case 2

	 HPP, MPa
	6.1
	6.1

	Catalyst 
	FH-5/3963 
	FH-5/3963 

	Average temperature, ℃ 
	346 
	349 

	LHSV, /h-1 
	1.43 
	1.95 

	H2/Oil (v) 
	733 
	470 

	Total liquid yield, m% 
	100.9 
	99.6 

	Total hydrogen consumption, m% 
	1.38 
	1.10 

	Product properties 
	Feed 
	Product 
	Feed 
	Product 

	  Density (20℃), g/cm3 
	0.8824 
	0.8584 
	0.8798 
	0.8604 

	  S, mg/g 
	941 
	29.6 
	928 
	29.2 

	  N, mg/g 
	839 
	- 
	928 
	- 

	  Cetane number 
	26.9 
	39.0 
	28.6 
	39.9 

	  Cetane number increment 
	  
	12.1 
	  
	11.3 

	180℃+ diesel yield, m% 
	   
	99.8 
	  
	98.6 

	  Solidification point, ℃ 
	  
	-39 
	  
	-29 

	　Sybolt color
	﹤1.5
	﹤1.5


